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No. 22-125092-S

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

FAITH RIVERA, et al., TOM ALONZO, et al., SUSAN FRICK, et al.,
Plaintiffs-Appellees,

V.

SCOTT SCHWAB, in his official capacity as Kansas Secretary of State, and
MICHAEL ABBOTT, in his official capacity as Election Commissioner of
Wyandotte County, Kansas,
Defendants-Appellants,

JAMIE SHEW, in his official capacity as Douglas County Clerk,
Defendant-Appellee.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF JOINT APPENDIX

Pursuant to the Court’s Order Regarding Record on Appeal dated April 29,
2022, the Joint Appendix, comprised of thirty-one volumes and a table of contents,
was delivered to the Clerk’s Office in paper format on May 2, 2022. On the same
date, I have caused the Joint Appendix and this certificate of service to be

electronically served on the following parties:

Barry Grissom Abha Khanna

Jake Miller Elias Law Group, LLP
Grissom Miller Law Firm LLC 1700 Seventh Ave., Suite 2100
1600 Genessee St., Suite 460 Seattle, Washington 98101
Kansas City, Missouri 64102 akhanna@elias law

barry@grissommiller.com
jake@grissommiller.com



Lalitha D. Madduri
Henry J. Brewster
Spencer W. Klein
Joseph N. Posimato
Elias Law Group, LLP
10 G St. NE, Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20002
Imadduri@elias.law
hbrewster@elias.law
sklein@elias.law
jposimato@elias.law

Mark P. Gaber

Kevin Hancock

Sam Horan

Christopher Lamar

Orion de Nevers

Campaign Legal Center

1101 14th St. NW, Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20005
mgaber@campaignlegalcenter.org
khancock@campaignlegalcenter.org
shoran@campaignlegalcenter.org
clamar@campaignlegalcenter.org
odenevers@campaignlegalcenter.org

Rick Rehorn

Tomasic & Rehorn

P.O. Box 171855

Kansas City, Kansas 66117
rick@tomasicrehorn.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees

Sharon Brett

Josh Pierson

Kayla Deloach

ACLU of Kansas

6701 W 64th St., Suite 210
Overland Park, Kansas 66202
sbrett@aclukansas.org
jpierson@aclukansas.org
kdeloach@aclukansas.org

Elisabeth S. Theodore

R. Stanton Jones

John A. Freedman

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
601 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, D.C. 20001
elisabeth.theodore@arnoldporter.com
stanton.jones@arnoldporter.com

john freedman.@arnoldporter.com

Mark P. Johnson

Stephen R. McAllister

Curtis E. Woods

Dentons US LLP

4520 Main St., Suite 110
Kansas City, Missouri 64111
mark.johnson@dentons.com
stephen.mcallister@dentons.com
curtis.woods@dentons.com



J. Eric Weslander

John T. Bullock

Stevens & Brand

P.O. Box 189

Lawrence, Kansas 66044
eweslander@stevensbrand.com
jbullock@stevensbrand.com

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellee Shew

Respectfully submitted,

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEREK SCHMIDT

Is/ Brant M. Laue

Derek Schmidt, #17781
Attorney General of Kansas

Jeffrey A. Chanay, #12056
Chief Deputy Attorney General

Brant M. Laue, #16857
Solicitor General

Dwight R. Carswell, #25111
Deputy Solicitor General

Shannon Grammel, #29105
Deputy Solicitor General

Kurtis K. Wiard, #26373
Assistant Solicitor General

120 SW 10th Avenue, 2nd Floor

Topeka, Kansas 66612

Tel.: (785) 296-2215

Fax: (785) 296-6296

E-mail: jeff.chanay@ag ks.gov

brant.laue@ag.ks.gov

dwight.carswell@ag.ks.gov

shannon.grammel@ag ks.gov

kurtis.wiard@ag.ks.gov

FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLP

Anthony F. Rupp, #11590

9225 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 600
Overland Park, Kansas 66210

Tel.: (913) 498-2100



Fax: (913) 498-2101
E-mail: trupp@foulston.com

Gary Ayers, #10345

Clayton Kaiser, #24066

1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 100
Wichita, Kansas

Tel.: (316) 267-6371

Fax: (316) 267-6345

E-mail: gayers@foulston.com
ckaiser@foulston.com

Attorneys for Appellants



